Brief, Memorandum of Law in Support of Motion to Dismiss with Prejudice 8 of 38

- ' ’"'N

six thousand (26,000) pounds inclusive of a towed unit with a manufacturers gross vehicle 
weight rating (GVWR) of more than ten thousand (10,000) pounds; or

(ii) Has a manufacturer’s* gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) in excess of twenty-six 
thousand (26,000) pounds; or

(iii) Is designed to transport sixteen (16) or more people, including the driver; or
(iv) Is of any size and is used in the transportation of materials found to be hazardous for 

the purposes of the hazardous material transportation act and which require the motor vehicle to